

City of Franklin, Indiana
Farmer's Market Construction Estimate

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Foundation, Remove	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Curb, Remove	200	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Sidewalk, Remove	165	SYD	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,145.00
6	Common Excavation	3340	CYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,800.00
7	Temporary Inlet Protection	9	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
8	Temporary Silt Fence	1000	LFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Structure Backfill	30	CYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
10	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, Base	2560	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,000.00
11	No. 2 Stone	51	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00
12	Geogrid, Type 1	5040	SYS	\$ 4.50	\$ 22,680.00
13	HMA Surface, Type B	420	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 40,740.00
14	HMA Intermediate, Type B	695	TON	\$ 81.00	\$ 56,295.00
15	HMA Base, Type B	1110	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 83,250.00
16	Curb Ramp, Concrete, Type A	6.67	SYS	\$ 40.00	\$ 266.80
17	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4"	28	SYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00
18	Sidewalk Decorative, Grooved, Concrete	140	SYD	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00
19	Curb, Concrete	1775	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,375.00
20	PCCP for Approaches, 6"	175	SYS	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00
21	Topsoil	110	CYD	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
22	Sodding	1335	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,675.00
23	Plant, Deciduous Tree, Single Stem, over 2.5 to 3.5"	22	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00
24	Plant, Deciduous Shrub, 24 to 36"	6	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
25	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12"	200	LFT	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00
26	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 15"	50	LFT	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00
27	Inlet, A	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
28	Canopy	260	LFT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
29	Service Point, Type 2	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
30	Handhole, Lighting	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
31	Luminaire	16	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 59,200.00
32	Wire, No. 4 Copper, 1/C Conduit	4570	LFT	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,282.50
33	Conduit, Steel, Galvanized, 2"	1100	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00
34	Line, Paint, Solid Blue, 4"	160	LFT	\$ 0.65	\$ 104.00
35	Line, Paint, Solid White, 4"	592	LFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 296.00
36	Pavement Message Marking, Paint, Blue, Handicap Symbol	6	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
10% Contingency					\$ 84,253.43
10% Design Fee					\$ 84,253.43
TOTAL PROJECT COST:					\$ 1,011,041.16